BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 88 (First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 3, strike "Personnel" and substitute "<u>Speech-Language Pathologists and</u> <u>Audiologists</u>"; and in lines 6 and 11, in each instance, strike "in certain personnel positions" and substitute "<u>as speech-language pathologists or audiologists</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On pages 3 and 4, strike beginning with the colon in line 32 on page 3 down through "MONITOR" in line 2 on page 4 and substitute "<u>AS A SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST OR</u> <u>AUDIOLOGIST</u>".

On page 7, strike beginning with the colon in line 12 down through "MONITOR" in line 16 and substitute "<u>AS A SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST OR AUDIOLOGIST</u>".